Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re
m

Ordering information
Overview of modules
Module Function
Specifications
Symbol Connectors
¸OSP-B101/-B111 6 × coaxial changeover relays (SPDT)
connector type
relay impedance
 frequency range
¸OSP-B101
¸OSP-B111
SMA (female)
50 Ω
0 Hz to 18 GHz
0 Hz to 40 GHz
6 x
¸OSP-B102/-B112 2 × coaxial multiposition relays (SP6T)
connector type
relay impedance
 frequency range
¸OSP-B102
¸OSP-B112
SMA (female)
50 Ω
0 Hz to 18 GHz
0 Hz to 40 GHz
2 x
¸OSP-B103 16 × digital inputs/outputs
connector type (I/O)
16 digital input
channels
16 digital output
channels
25-contact D-Sub
(male/female)
0 V to 3.3 V DC (LV-CMOS),
max. 5.5 V
open drain, max. 28 V DC,
max. 100 mA
16 16
16 16
Open Switch and Control Platform Type Order No.
Base Unit without Display and Control Panel ¸OSP120 1505.3009K02
Base Unit with Display and Control Panel ¸OSP130 1505.3009K03
Extension Unit ¸OSP150 1505.3009K05
Options Type Order No.
6 × Coaxial Changeover Relays (SPDT), 18 GHz ¸OSP-B101 1505.5101.02
2 × Coaxial Multiposition Relays (SP6T), 18 GHz ¸OSP-B102 1505.5201.02
16 × Digital Inputs/Outputs ¸OSP-B103 1505.5301.02
6 × Coaxial Changeover Relays (SPDT), 40 GHz ¸OSP-B111 1505.4605.02
2 × Coaxial Multiposition Relays (SP6T), 40 GHz ¸OSP-B112 1505.4611.02
Accessories
CAN Bus Cable, 0.5 m R&S®OSP-Z101 1505.4505.02
CAN Bus Cable, 5 m R&S®OSP-Z102 1505.4511.02
CAN Bus Y Cable, 0.5 m R&S®OSP-Z103 1505.4528.02
Power switch in addi-
tion to standby switch
on front
Ethernet interface for